Signia Isles 39743 NA

Signia Pearl 44216 11793

Goregaon

Sunteck City Avenue I 16331 6000

Sunteck City Avenue II 16324 6000

Sunteck City Avenue IIII 16000 6000

Sunteck City Avenue IV 16000 6000

Sunteck City Avenue V 140 6000

Airoli

Signia Oceans 16324 3699

Signia Waterfront 14000 3552

Andheri

Signia Pride 17000 4958

Gilbert Hill 20000 4958

Sunteck Grandeur 12581 NA

Borivali

Signia High 14500 6654

Source: Company, ICICIdirect.com Research   * Construction cost includes approval & premium charges

 In terms of realisation, we have built in stable realisation

environment till FY20E & 5% price hike per annum (pa) post FY20.

Every 5% change in our FY18E realisation assumption (thereafter

stable till FY20E & 5% hike thereafter) is likely to have 5-7%

impact on our target price

 In terms of construction cost, we have built in cost escalation of

5% per annum from FY18E onwards. Exhibit 37 shows the

sensitivity to our construction cost escalation assumption of 5%

per annum. According to our analysis, every 5% change in

construction cost impacts our target price by 6-7%

Exhibit 36: Construction cost escalation sensitivity analysis…

Cost escalation per annum -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%

Target price 655 615 570 520 460

Source: Company, ICICIdirect.com Research

Exhibit 37: Realisation sensitivity analysis…

FY18E Realisation -10% -5% 0% 5% 10%

Target price 510 540 570 605 635

Source: Company, ICICIdirect.com Research

   Page 21 ICICI Securities Ltd | Retail Equity Research

 For the commercial property portfolio, we have considered lease

rate of | 140 per month for Goregaon and | 125 per month for Vile

Parle each with 5% escalation per annum. Beside this, we have

considered the cap rate of 8.5% (~200 bps higher than G-sec

yield) for valuing its commercial portfolio. Every 1% change to

cap rate assumption is likely to impact our target price by | 10-20

per share

Exhibit 38: Sensitivity to cap rate

Cap rate Vile Parle ODC BKC Total